Art. MAA/MBA-Seite 203
DESIGN
The valve body has a split structure, according to
3A, DIN 11850.1,ISO, SMS standard design,
material meets FDA117.2600
CONNECTION
Weld, Clamp

举例说明：比如 MAA3522214
=ISO5211平台卫生球阀，CF8/304L，卡箍，PTFE ，DIN，DN20
Ordering example: e.g. MAA3522214
=ISO5211 platform sanitary ball valve,  CF8/304L ,Clamps,PTFE, DIN,DN20
13=1/2"
14=3/4"
15=1"
16=1-1/4"
17=1-1/2"
18=2"
13=1/2"
14=3/4"
15=1"
16=1-1/4"
17=1-1/2"
18=2"
  1 .字符
产品
7 + 8.字符
口径
2+3.字符
阀体/内件
4.字符
密封
5.字符
标准压力
6.字符
连接
零件说明/Parts list
序号 描述 材料
1 阀盖 CF8
2 阀体
3 球芯
4 阀杆
5 阀体密封件
6 薄片密封垫
7 V型密封圈组件
8 垫圈
10 螺母
11 止动圈
12 垫片
13 手柄
弹簧垫9
弹垫15
14 螺栓
13
12

举例说明：比如 MAA3522214-PA1116110
=MAA卫生球阀，CF8/304L，卡箍，PTFE ，DIN，DN20，气动执行器，双作用，阳极氧化铝，活塞Ø83mm,NBR,齿轮，0°-90°
Ordering example: e.g. MAA3522214-PA1116110
= MAA Sanitary ball valve,CF8/304L ,Clamp ,PTFE, DIN,DN20,Pneumatic actuator PA,Double action,Anodising aluminum,Piston Ø83mm,
NBR,Gear 0°-90°
MAA=卫生球阀 2=PTFE S=对焊
2=卡箍
2=PN10
MAA=Sanitary ball
     valve
S=Weld
2=Clamp
2=PTFE 2=PN10
13=1/2"
14=3/4"
15=1"
16=1-1/4"
17=1-1/2"
18=2"
13=1/2"
14=3/4"
15=1"
16=1-1/4"
17=1-1/2"
18=2"
35=CF8/304L
46=CF8M/316L
35=CF8/304L
46=CF8M/316L
Art. MAA-PA-Seite 210
Art. MAA-KL-Seite 211
尺寸/Dimension
注：阀体详细数据请详见MAA手动卫生球阀。 Note:Details please refer to MAA manual sanitary ball valve.
Above information is under normal working conditon,
Please consult the technical department in case of special working conditions
Model Size
PA1113110 Ø52 147 72 142.3
PA2113110 Ø52 147 72 142.3
PA1113110 Ø52 147 72 144.3
PA2113110 Ø52 147 72 144.3
PA1113110 Ø52 147 72 155.4
PA2114110 Ø63 172 83 171.4
PA1114110 Ø63 172 83 176.4
PA2115110 Ø75 184 95 188.4
PA1114110 Ø63 172 83 188.8
PA2115110 Ø75 184 95 200.8
PA1115110 Ø75 184 95 207.8
PA2116110 Ø83 204 103 216.8
2" 50
1" 25
1-1/4" 32
1-1/2" 40
3/4" 20
1/2" 15
SIZE DN
Actuator
A B
93
H L
103.5
110

举例说明：比如 MAA3522214-KL411220
=MAA卫生球阀，CF8/304L ，卡箍，PTFE ，DIN，DN20, 电动执行器,220VAC,50Nm,开关+干接点,非防爆
Ordering example: e.g. MAA3522214-KL411220
= MAA Sanitary ball valve,CF8/304L ,Clamp ,EPDM,DIN,DN20,Electric actuator,220VAC,50Nm,On/Off+dry contact ,Non-explosion-proof
：
球阀
  1 .字符
产品
7 + 8.字符
口径
2+3.字符
阀体/内件
4.字符
密封
5.字符
压力标准
6.字符
连接
Ball valve
   A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D.
Sealing
E.
Standard pressure
F.
Connection
G+H.
Size
Actuator
执行器
KL=基本型角行程
       电动执行器
11=50
13=100
15=200
17=400
19=600
21=1000
23=2000
 9.字符
产品
10+11.字符
电压
12.字符
防爆等级
13+14.字符
扭矩（NM）
15.字符
附件
1=无
2=Exd
ⅡBT4